

07 - 0	08-2002 <b></b>
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	U.S. DE U.S. DE U.S. DE U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pacific Latex Products, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 29, 2002  Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Michael L. Gamble  Internal  Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,629,953
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: David J. Hodge	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: #157  Street Address:38 Miller Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: Mill Valley State: CA Zip: 94941	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

07/08/2002 TDIAZ1

David J. Hodge

00000234 76310526

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0280

June 18, 2002

Date



06-19-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO TRADEMARK HANDCARE AND NAME PACIFIC LATEX PRODUCTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Thomas Lavin, hereby confirms that all right, title and interest in and to the mark HANDCARE (including the trademark registration of HANDCARE, number 1,629,953), and to the name PACIFIC LATEX PRODUCTS, were assigned by Pacific Latex Products, Inc., by documents authorized by the corporation and executed by me as President of Pacific Latex Products, Limited, unto Michael L. Gamble, effective November 30, 1995, together with the good will symbolized by the mark and by the name.

Date: May 29, 2002

Thomas Lavin

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF Somuse

On Cy 29, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas Lavin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose Thomas Lavin, personally known to me (or proved to me that he executed the same in his authorized name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 06/19/2002 REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0281